Approval sheet
Page 1 of 7 ASC_WR02X_V18                     MAY - 2016
WR02X(W)
±±±±5%, ±±±±1%
Thick Film General purpose chip resistors
Size 0201
*Contents in this sheet are subject to change without prior notice.
Approval sheet

Size code
WR02    : 0201
Type code
X : Normal
W : 1% For <10Ω and
>1MΩ
Resistance code
5%, E24: 2 significant digits
followed by no. of
zeros and a blank
          4.7Ω     = 4R7_
100Ω     = 101_
         10KΩ    = 103_
1%, E24+E96: 3 significant
digits followed by no.
of zeros
100Ω =1000
37.4KΩ =3742
Tolerance
J : ±5%
F  : ±1%
P : Jumper
Packaging code
A : 7” Reeled taping
(15Kpcs/Reel)
T : 7” Reeled taping
(10Kpcs/Reel)
D : 7” Reeled taping
(20Kpcs/Reel)
H  : 13” Reeled taping
(50Kpcs/Reel)
G   : 13” Reeled taping
(70Kpcs/Reel)
Termination code
L = Sn base (lead
free)
TEST CONDITION FOR JUMPER (0 ΩΩΩΩ)
Item WR02
 Power Rating At 70°C 1/20W
 Resistance MAX.50mΩ
 Rated Current 1A
 Peak Current within 5 sec 2.5A
 Operating Temperature -55 ~ +125°C
Approval sheet
Page 6 of 7 ASC_WR02X_V18                     MAY - 2016
TEST AND REQUIREMENTS (JIS C 5201-1 : 1998)
REQUIREMENT
TEST PROCEDURE / TEST METHOD
Resistor 0ΩΩΩΩ
Electrical Characteristics
JISC5201-1: 1998
Clause 4.8
- DC resistance values measurement
- Temperature Coefficient of Resistance (T.C.R)
Natural resistance change per change in degree
centigrade.
( )
6
121
12 10×
−
−
ttR
RR
 (ppm/°C)    t1 : 20°C+5°C-1°C
R1 : Resistance at reference temperature (20°C+5°C/-
1°C)
R2 : Resistance at test temperature (-55°C or +125°C)
Within the specified tolerance
Refer to “QUICK